
\-

#" ru"u, :i'
ffi.ffiq;qk*,€'ffi
ffiaryeda L$.H Bank

SHORT TERM TENDER NOTICE
(For Empanelled Furnishers & lnterior Decorators only)

FURNISHING & INTERIOR DECORATION WORK IN REGIONAL
OFFICE. KANPUR DEHAT ON GROUND FLOOR AND FIRST

FLOOR OF BARODA U.P. BANK

IMPORTANT DATES

Baroda U.P. Bank
Regional office Kanpur Dehat
Nabipur, Jainpur Kanpur Dehat
209311(U.P.) ( Mob :7311149818)

Regional lVla

\9tz'vl
N'

n er Date: 15.12.2021

DATE OF ISSUE OF TENDER NOTICE 15.12.2021

LAST DATE AND TIME OF SUBMISSION OF
TENDER 05.01.2022 up to 04:00 P.M.

DATE OF OPENING OF TENDER
(FTNANCIAL BtD)

06.01.2022 at 02:30 P.M.

BcT#'



ROKRND [o>l Pe Eluotv>']t>z Ddte: i5'lQ. loll

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

sealed item rate short term tenders are invited on behalf of the Regional Manager'

Baroda U.p. Bank, from the Furnishers & lnterior Decorators having valid Empanelment

with the Baroda U.P. Bank for the work of FURNISHING & INTERIOR DECORATION WORK

IN REGIONAL OFFICE, KANPUR DEHAT ON GROUND AND FIRST FLOOR OF BARODA

U.P. BANK, Regional Office Kanpur Dehat'

: 1511212021 to 0510112022

:05t0112022 uPto 4.00 PM

: OG|O1l2O22 at 02.30 PM

: Baroda U.P. Bank, REGIoNAL oFFlcE, KANPUR DEHAT

: Maximum 30 daYs

: 10% (Ten percent) from finalbill

: 12 months from the date of completion
certificate issued by the Bank Architect.

: After 14 days from defect liability
period.

1. lssue of tender documents

2. Last date of receipt of tender documents

3. Date of opening of tender documents

4. Place of submission & opening of tender

5. Period for completion of work from order date

6. RetentionPercentage

7. Defect liabilitY Period

B. Release of retention money

2



SUBMISSION OF TENDER

The tenders are to be submitted in a sealed envelope and clearly superscribed as

"Trnder for FURNISHING & INTERIOR DECORATION WORK lN REGIONAL OFFICE,

KANPUR DEHAT ON GROUND FLOOR AND FIRST FLOOR OF BARODA U.P. BANK,

REGIONAL OFFICE, KANPUR DEHAT at Nabipur, Jainpur Kanpur Dehat.

ENVELOPE TO BE CONTAINED
Envelope shall contain the priced Tender Volume

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS TO TENDERERS

1. The term "Contractor" shall mean the successful tenderer to whom the Contract
shall be awarded.

2. The "Works" shall mean the " FURNISHING & INTERIOR DECORATION WORK IN
REGIONAL OFFICE, KANPUR DEHAT ON GROUND FLOOR AND FIRST FLOOR OF

BARODA U.P. BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE, KANPUR DEHAT."
3. The Contractor should quote the rates in figures and words. Any corrections

or Over-writing should be initialed by the Contractor.
4. The Contractor should submit the tenders with seal, signature and date on each

Page.
5. Th; Contractors should submit the cost of the main items as per tender

specifications. Further modification after awarding of the contract shall be not

allowed unless there is specific instruction by the Bank/Architect to change
specifications.

6. The contract is time-bound and the works are to be completed within the time limit
specified in the notice inviting tenders. This is a working office and the contractor
has to work with no or minimum obstruction to its regular services.

7. The decision of Employer and the Architect is final and binding.

TERMS&CONDITIONS

1. Unless otherwise mentioned, all works are with no allowance for Lapse waste.
Unless otherwise described or measured separately, price for all the items shall
include all necessary straight & curved edges.

2. Any damage to the work before the site is handed over, is to be replaced or made
good at the expense of the contractor to the entire satisfaction of the
Architect/Bank.

3. lncome Tax, Other Tax as applicable shall be deducted at source as per the lncome
Tax Act / Rules.

4. The quantities indicated are subject to change. The payment of the bill shall be

made as per the actual measurement as certified by the architect but not

exceeding the total value quoted in the tender form.
5. The Architect or any officer of the Employers will be free to inspect the work at the

site during the period of execution. Any suggestion of change or modification to

improve the quality of work will be carried out subject to prior approval of the
competent authority of the employers and that of the Architect.

J

7



6. lncase of failure to take up the work even after accepting the work order, or leaving
the work incomplete, or for defective work not rectified, or violation of the terms and
conditions, the contractor will be de-panelled/blacklisted.

7. Forany item of work not covered or any unforeseen items of work, paymentwill be
made according to the rates approved for similar nature of work, the costing done
by the Architect, as per current PWD schedule of rates, or as per analysis of
material cost, labour rate and profit to the Contractor at 10%. The Contractor must
obtain prior approval in writing,before undertaking such additional works.

8. The tenderers shall sign each & every page of the tender documents including
the drawings attached here to.

9. The amount is to be quoted in figures as well as in words. ln case the rates
quoted in words and in figures are in variance, the amount written in words shall
be taken as final.

10.The Contractor shall make their own arrangement at their own cost for storing
materials, plants, tools etc. The employers will not be liable for security of the
Contractor's materials.

11. No tools or plants will be issued by the bank.
12.The Employer / Architect reserves the right to accept or reject any tender without

assigning any reason whatsoever and the said decision shall be final and binding
upon the tenderer.

13.1n case of breach of contract by the Contractor for slow progress of works or any
other claim of damage, the Employer or the Architect may have the power to rescind
the contract without furnishing further reasons thereof.

14.The Architect shall have the power to ask the contractor to furnish the sample/
color / test certificate from any Govt. /Authorized agent for any materials used/ to
be used in the Works, the expenditure of which is to be borne by the Contractor.

15.The Employer shall be not be liable for any damages or compensation payable as
a consequence of any accident or injury to any workman or other persons in the
employment of the Contractor or any sub-contractor.

16.On completion of the Works, all rubbish, debris, materials, tools, Laborers, etc. to
be removed by the contractor from the site and the contractor will hand over the
site clean & clear & in usable condition within 3 days of completion of the works.
Failing this, the employer may

17. Dispose the materials at the cost of the contractor.
1B.ln case of any dispute, the matterwill be referred to the Regional lVanager, Baroda

U.P. Bank, Ragional Office Kanpur Dehat (UP).
19. Final Payment after completion of Project will be done with the certificate of

Architect with deduction of retention money by the Bank.
20. The rates quoted in the tender shall exclude GST but include all excise tax, octroi

& other taxes, no escalation of rates will be allowed under any circumstances.

* * * * * * ** * * * * *** * * * * ***** * ** ** * *** * * ** * * * ** * * * *

s.

i
L

I

4

'&rq*
6\.'



FINANCIAL QUOTES
(To be submitted in sealed envelope)

FURNISHING & INTERIOR DECORATION WORK IN REGIONAL OFFICE, KANPUR DEHAT ON

GROUND FLOOR AND FIRST FLOOR OF BARODA U.P. BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE, KANPUR
DEHAT.

It

t
hl

5

r(

PROJECT - ESTIMATE FOR FURNISHING WORKS.

BANK- BARODAUPBANK

REGIONAL OFFICE KANPUR DEHAT

*ALL ITEM TO EXCLUSTVE OF TAXES . Taxes to Mentioned By the Contractor.

*AI,L WORKb TO BE DONE AS PER TENDER CONDITIONS.

Laminate use onlY-Century, Green, Archid, Sunmica Aica (Other Laminate is not Acceptable)

UNIT RATE AMoUNT (Rs.)QUANTITYS.N. DESCRIPTION OF

A. FURNISHING WORI(S

505.00 Sq.Ft1 FULL HEIGHT GLAZED & UNGLAZED P.ARTTTION (HT -8',-6',)

ceiling height only considered and above
to be provided) with Anodized Aiuminium

frame work, heary sections (2mm thickness) of 2"x1.5" section,
spacing of 2'O"x2'O" on bothsides and covered with 9mm thick BWR
plywood finished with 1mm thick laminate of skriting & borders on
both sides.Above 7'O"/2'6"/30" height partition,fixed with B.O mm
bevelled glass with 3m sticker works door and teak wood beading
with duco paint. Clear glass shall be finished with frosted film
sticking over the glass of approved pattern and design. Rate to
include providing cutouts and provisions to run electrical conduits,
switches, etc.. Cost include wastages, transports, loading, unloading
charges, labours, materials, tools, lead, lift and etc.Complete as per
drawings ald instructions of the Architect.

Glazed Partition(upto
necessaly ceiling supPorts

The job shal1 also include for provision of laying conduits,
boxes etc. The erection of partltion shall include for expartsion bolts
cleats, clamps bolts, nuts, screws, rivets and other accessories, al1

complete up to the satisfaction of the Architect.

switch

A11 door opening shall have rebated teak wood
75mm x 50mm, as per profile) on vertical (2 Nos.)

No.) sides, with melamine finish and rebate of 40mm x 72l:rLm, a\l
complete up to the satisfaction of the Architect.

framework (size -

and horizontal (1

the partition and doors shall have
arrangement/hydraulic door closer, m
etc. The rate sha1l include cost of

hinges floor springs/sliding
ortise locks (Godrej make all),
all materials, labour, T&P,

wastages, etc. required for proper completion of work, all complete
to the satisfaction ofthe Architect'

1BO.O0 Sq.Ft2 LAMINATE PESTING OF EXISTING PARTITION
shifti-rg of Partition as per Drawing.

& cuting

6.00 ply with 1.00 mm thick approved Colour with all nessecery
hardware & all work complete as per direction of the bank
/Architect.

1nLaminateColour partitionpesting existingBank Approved
of 66 ofwork also1S includewhenever Providing Fixingrequired

3 glazedl and Flap DoorsLow Height Wooden Partitions (partly

&r'r

this

:1

:t



7
No64 uNrT (s',X 5WORK STATION (sIzE PER

ASsize per
1n& fi-xing

1 mm9 thickofmadebeto-62 table top& heightdeepdrawing theon toplaminatethickmm1withlaminatedboardcommercial

&drawersha 2 no.drawerssets1 vingoloftounit consistThe extraHettick exposedofchalnelbetodrawers,Thebelowcabinet theorinside underthewood poliseddulyteak lippinghavetoedges totters beusht.A11 openableofcoats painenameltwotohavetoface
hettickofselfwith closing hingesfixed

foot rest to be
to be closed with
have cpu stand.

The1x .5 teakvroodaJofto providedFoot
(16te edgelamina exposedthick1mmwithfinished furthertocounterbicalcu,Thewoodteak beading

9.tostand beCPU height,ThedrawersofunitoneOn side opposite boardcommercialthickwith mmmadebetothe& treykeybciard
machanizm.te withlaminathick slidingmm1withfinished

(Armstrong)False Ceiling
Sq.Ft525.00

5

cove design &

specifications.

"AMF t approvedor-Star"EcophonandProviding GRIDSMicrolook.Tilesceilingmineral EdgetypeRegular theASreveal persystem1 grids5mm.Black/WhiteSilhouette
Fiber includingMineral ceilingofspecificationmanufacturers'

AS manufacture'sworkframe per&fittingssystemsuspension

Works (Gypsum)False Ceiling
MDF JALI&ALIJ.CUTTINGcNc

6

Sqft315.00

1',-4"deep

BY )

Architect.

Column with CNC CUTTING JALI

s1urry/
putty,painting (One

acryilc Paint)'

GI1n 22frame gaugenecessary& fixingProviding to slabRCC beam,fixedat grid,appropriatechannel angle, placed
1with .0mm2finished Gypsumscrewsfastenerswithetc.wall includesha11RatesPOPwith tapecoveredtssheets join ofcoatstwoandcoatofcoatone primerofCoat &cut-outsnecessaryinclude providingsha1lRates

verticalA. Celectrical fixtures, gri1ls,forframes

andframekailwood,,x2,ln& positionfixing
bothon sidesBoard /Century)Premium (Greenthk.6with mm

theofAS instructionon top perLaminate.01 thk.mmwith

Storage RacksLow /full height

S1-Storage (Low Height)

(As per

x2'-6"Size- 6'

additional support
drop upto 1'6" etc

Sq.Ft.295.OO
7

Sq.Ft.195.00
8

9

as rn 1 but P/F half height partition of height 4'- 275.0O Sq.Ft

6" with t'ooden -aminate ti1l 3'-0" and 1'-6" height 1 2 mm thick glass

secured rvith D brackets including all hardware necessary with the

same specs.as above.

specificauon

*
h:

*

6

x

rest be

I1



Ply Wood-19.C'=::: Premium Board (Green
and door & ba,:; l2.Omm thick Premium
19.Omm P:e:::run Board (Green /Century)

/Century) for side top
Ply with shutters, shelfr

Shelf-19.0n= thick Premium Board (Green / Century)

Handle-Brush finish stainless steel

Lock-\Iija\-an / Godrej

195.00 sqft
paint over a coat of primer / putty as directed to get a smooth
finish.A11 instructed by Bank's Engineer/Architect.

to be painted with two coats of enamelA11 internal & rear

water proof board with 1mm thick laminate
the Architect) on all exposed surfaces.

withtable verticaland 1n top,Providing position
outmade of 9mm1 thickand modesty panelskirtingdividers,sides/

shade approved by(as

10

Rft 7211
(Size/Shape : As per Drawins)

1.OOnosa
Discussion table
thick laminates.

finishframewood'-6"x2 teak4of -6'Supply
withfinished 11with mm9 BWRthick board mm

nos 1.00L2 to be used for in dining hall-
( cuting shifting of table as per Drawing.)

tableExisting

Bank Approved Colour l,aminate pesting in existing table
whenever required, this work is also include of Providing with all
nessecery hardware & a-11 work complete as per direction of the
bank /Architect.

GST TAX EXTRA

Seal Sign of Furnisher/Contractor

Total

7



AmountRateQtvUnit
P

s.NO. type - Anchor / Havells or
to be ModwiringA -Electncal

by architect)equivalent aPProved

satisfaction of the Bank'

R,Y

reouirement including

^.,i 
.1"o including 1'5

53x1600vof point& color,Bwires properinsulated (withPVCconductorcopper dSq.mm heavy utyconduitPVC pipe9mm1gaugehearythroughcode ASpu11ed perceilingaboveor falsepartitionsfloor panelling/1n wall/concealed DBrelevantthefromwrescircuit.52Nos. sqmm2 switchandwlreearthcoppercolorgreensqmm AllArchitect.SBank' EngineertheASetc. approved byswitches, &plate, with cover platecomPletetypemodularbeshallsokets&switch conduitsforchasefor cuttingincludealsoshallworkThebox.MSGrl thedamagingfloorthe1n (Withoutwall/if required,boxes,-rouldedand interval600mmat everyconduitthewith clampingalongbuilding/wall) thewith existingsamethematchi.ngo6surfacethefinishing T&Pfinally labour.all materials,ofcosttheincludeshouldrateThesurface.' debristheawayfurniture,of cartingshiftingscaffolding,levies,&taxes entirethe& tobeshal1 completeb,The joetcfloortheand cleaning

aoPointswitch6Aofcostthe+ includingAFFa
2Point

regulator

along with electronicof 6A Switchthe costinciudingCeiling Fan Pointb

10Pointswitchalong with 64Wall Fan Pointc Point
SDb6A switch & Socket ond

2

10

3

2trach
connectionbspropermetalLic1n 2wayMCB2P32}'S oft' J.item1nincludedQtyinterbe loopedshal1Db'stheBothlugs.thru

Branch)For2nos.andATMFor(2nos.

A

1Set

DoubleDbSPN1of 2SITC waySystem:DistributionPowerUPS Jutput 1SP 0kAnos.09andMCBokA1DPawith 2AmakeAA SiemensIPdoor theofsatisfactionto the&AS requiredandall1n respectMCB complete
SchniderMDSL&TSiemensbank.

B

ESTIMATE FOR

BANK -

woRKS.

UP BANK

il

JL

it
i

t:

*'
.F

*
8

h

7

1

Point



Supply & fi-xing of 4nos. 64 sw-itches & sockets 1\lodular tlpe ci" $'. \1S,i GI

bo* b-co.rrer plite) complete with computer point circuit rviring *'ith
2x2.Ssq.mm + lx 1sq.mm stranded Cu. Single core Copper conductor
(rinolex/Anchor/RPG) to be laid in PVC conduit 7" dial vertical drops

ireav, duty laid & concealed in wa1l/ floor/ panelling/ partitions or above

false ceiling as Per requirement.

Per
Node

15

Nos. I4 &

PanelMain

INST

A

1Per Icn.

panel earthing & earth bus in the panel should be taken from this
eartl'.ink. (lfor power system &1 for UPS). The distance between two

earthing piis to be lOft or Supply & Fixing of 2 leads of 4mm dia Cu' wire

nr, 
"urfaci 

or in recess for loop earthing as required earthing to Db's or

main panel.if required beyond lommore.including ' Approx -80 mtr (2 FOR

BRANCH&1ATM)

electrode having1nDual earthingPipe:)S of (Pipetechnoloryplpe/buryrng The3metresmicron space2with 1ong.5oBOmm D coating,GI pipe
corroslveNonuclvecond 05fi11edbe withtwo to Highlybetween plpes

The tvacanthrube earthshall augerinstallationThechemical compound
aroundal1withbealso fi1ledhole06 shall compoundbetween pipespace

holes SS GItworvithS ofF IG (witha-lsoob includes clampstripThe j
dia4rnmofleads05 twotheon electrode taking earthingc)6bolts nuts)

uto be2f Om 20m ptoextra)o paidw1re beyondlengthcopper (Assumed
E N lessofwithall1n IC voltageects guaranteedMain sppanel complete

earth4The mm diatahnless ohms. Copper1resistanceand2thal volts
forconnectionsTheearthlinkonshallwre terminated 6wayseparatebe

5

Per lcn. 1
INSTALLED )

5

6 F. FIXTURES & FITTINGS

6Eachsuitabie for recess mounting,CRCA sheet, asthetic looking, or eqv

Philips/havells

PANELFLAT after36make LEDwand PhilipsfrxingSupplyinga)
600x6 o0slze 1n falsefi 2'x2 ceiling,grid typeof existing ttingdisconnection

A

Each L6
B b) Supplying and fixing PhiliPs

downlighter (PhiliPs/ wiPro /J
make or eqv
aguar)

10 W LED round tYPe

Each 11

C Batten*20wattof 1and typecommlsslonlngtestingSupply
houandLED diffuser completesingdriverwith S,bulartu LED light fitting

roomandroom record placeall1n 1n UPS wc/bathrespects
needon basis.with color1n allwith respect requiredcomplete

Each 4

fan48"mmtheof 00 Sweep Ceiling (OrientL2 )& fixingSupplyc) falsethwi ceiling)downward rod(be1owPOPS haveils)greaves/crompton
wlre. hite colour) High(PVC flexibleofetc. copper (wincludingcanopy
downward rod,isCerificate necessary)witharranty(wspeed)

etc.bracketsuitable armball ceilingsockets, plates,boxes,circular
(wrTHwith colourwire)Whiteincluding connection

REGULATOR)

D

Each 11E supplied aJter consultation
approved drawing)

BODYMETAL450 MMwallof fanbracket (Hear.yinstallation06plvSui)
beOrientMake havells/ (toBajaj cropmton greaves/speed)duty, high

ASElectricai Engineer perwith architect/

j'*
-3

'3i
.ll

&.6'

9

eN

/suitable



e) SupplYing and hxing LED striP

iPt itiir" or Havells or CormPton )

3000 K 24 watt 5 mtr length rvith driver
StrT 13

7

i
ft;

2EachA
sideout&roomserverthe1nboxKronef or equivalent

lockwith & keyfor telephonestriptena connectingwith pair

1JOBwith Connection10 Pair
entrance ofmain Panel to

B

5Each

t'espects.

C

1No(Orient ,Sunshine)ApprovedBe1l ofWireless Ca1lD

10Each

faceoutlet with DuplextoollessRJof XL&Supply cost of supplying6ecat includingcolourconnectors Greydualwithplate toSwitchto Switch,ServerfromArchitect6e bydirectedCAT& (as1a1'11* 21n 5mmall1n respects)completeAS requiredsocketdataorlcomputer withwlreG1of completedrawlayngconduitPVC (includingdia rigid
ASaccessories requiredother66bendsbox,circular elbows,box,junction Thefalse ceiling.overorpartitionthroughfloor wall,oncuchase ttingby from3ftof pipesdistanceminimumat abe laidshouldcablingdata pipe withinterconnectionincludingdistribution)fordown powerlaid

all1n respects.AS completeconnectors required

10Each
DspeedGigaGrey colour Patch& fixing of

link make
B

10EachSupply &
link make

DGiga3lt Grey colour Patch

1Eachs/tr makesystimexfuily loaded24PortJack PanelD

1Eachetc as required
S rack c/w,f 9 U wall mountedE

0Each
F

Point

70

bberrunitri.lewithpipingrefrigerantExtraof copperlaying forsuitablemanufacturertheASstze byof speciliedbothplpe AC.0aJ CassetteTR (From2and .oACTR51 .0 type.01 SplitTR/ lo
M.Jto Units)outdoor BeyondIndoor

b

10

AS

4

+

MTR



List ,rf approved materials

Approved
manufacturers / suppliers

Materials

MDS legrands, ABB, GE,
SIEMENS

1 MCCB

Indo Asian/ HPL Socomec /
GE/ Standard stangaurd

2 Changeover

MDS / Standard / Indo Asian /
HPL

J Distribution board

MDS / Standard / Indo Asian /
HPL

MCB4

Gloster / Rallison / Incab I CCI
5

Finolex/anchor
6 wreCopper

Anchor / Havells / CPL / MDS
/ Philips

Switch / Socket / Call bell and accessories7

Philips
8 Electrical Light Fittings / Fixtures Complete

Khaitan/Haveils
9 Wal1 Fan / Ceiling Fan / Exhaust Fart

Providing and fixing drain piping up to drain as directed by the engineer in
charge with all accessories e.g. elbows, unions, sockets, reducers, reducing
tees, nipples etc. Complete job including cutting chiseling in wa11s, fixing
with GI clamps,floor and making good of all chases/ cuts etc. and
discharging the drain into a floor trap/ gully as per site conditions with
insulation, both as specified by the manufacturer.

Contractor sign with Seal

MTR 65

l1

, G:Rfl IiD.,{.QTA!; A.}{OU,N.T. ( gst eNtid
,

Cable



'I

1 r' ---1;',r - /

1:;'.t', i. t 1 i : t".t ll t ja ! \ 1 : ". ;:':i.:.'. t' :,, l:;; t i

I s

4:
)j:
'"1

T;
))

-a'3-

1:" Lr"

*l
ci:'

t) tt"

1

."-a

{*\,t;--.(

* n1

t

, . ".iI \l ^tl{.:'1' \\'l{ft

"t 
I t rt-ll"'i t"lt :.::Y.it.rt\

First Floor

t



il

L?

L

Ground Floor

rt
g
3

u
af

*
e
ha

.

t*'*
",, .;
-;"/-rt.l

f\r.',/o,

;;;

tr

7
I


